| Tariff No. | 13 | | | 4 | 5 Revised | Page No. | 1 |
|-------------|---------------------------------------|--|-----------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | lame/Permit No. Trade Name(s) | <u>Mason County Gar</u> Mason County Gar | | <u>G-88</u> | | | |
| tegistered | | Muser county our | buge, me | | | | |
| | | | CHECK S | | | | |
| | | I in this tariff are listed | | | | • | |
| | tarin and/or any sup | plements to the tariff before, the issue date | e of this page | "O" in the revisi | on column | | |
| | indicates an origina | | o or time page. | | | | |
| | | | [| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | Page | Current | Page | Current | Page | Current | |
| | Number Title | Revision 0 | Number 23 | Revision 2 | Number | Revision | |
| | Check Sheet | 45 | 24 | 0 | | <u> </u> | |
| | Item Index | | 25 | 0 | | 1 | |
| | Subject Index | 0 | 26 | 0 | | | |
| | Subject Index p.2 | 0 | 27 | 0 | | ļ | |
| | Taxes Sheet | 0 | 28 | 6 | | | |
| | | 6 0 7 0 | 28A 29 | 2 | | <u>}</u> | |
| | | 8 0 | 30 | 2 | | <u>+</u> | |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 9 0 | 31 | 4 | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | | 10 1 | 32 | 6 | | | |
| | | 11 0 | 32A | 2 | | | |
| | | 12 0 | 33 | 3 | | | |
| | | 13 0 14 3 | 34 | 6 | | | |
| | | 15 4 | 35A | 2 | | | |
| | | 16 6 | 36 | 7 | | | |
| | | 6A 2 | 36A | 3 | | | |
| | | 174 | 37 | 0 | | | |
| | | 18 0 | 38 | 0 | | | |
| | | 19 <u>3</u> 20 <u>2</u> | <u>39</u> 40 | | | | |
| | | 21 12 | 41 | 0 | | | |
| | | 1A 8 | 42 | 3 | | | |
| | | 22 8 | 43 | 0 | | | |
| | 2 | 2A 4 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | Supplemen | ts in Effect | | | |
| | | | · | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| · · · · · - | | · · · · | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | |
| Issue Date | : November 13, 201 | 2 | | | Effec | tive Date: Ja | anuary 1, 20 <u>1</u> 3 |
| | | | (For Official U | se Only) | | | |
| | | _ | | | _ | | |
| Docket No. | . TG | Date | : | | Ву: | | |

| Tariff No. | 13 | | 3 | Revised Page No. | 14 |
|---|--|--|---|---|---------------------------------|
| Company Name Registered Trad | /Permit Number: e Name(s) | Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-8 Mason County Garbage, Inc | 38 | | |
| | Iten | <u> 40 Material Requiring Special Equi</u> | pment, Precautions, | or Disposal | |
| named in Item 1 | 160, or to other spe | iring special equipment or precautions ecific rates contained in this tariff. rt to be aware of the commodities that | | | |
| in the company the company's o | | pany shall maintain a list of those com | modities and make | it available for public in | spection at |
| | | Item 45 Material Requiring Speci | al Testing and/or An | alysis | |
| determine whet paid by the cust and/or analysis through to the c | her dangerous or p comer. The compa and also must reta customer without m | apany or disposal facility determines the prohibited substances are present, the ny must provide the customer with a c in a copy in the company's file for at le arkup. The company must maintain re ustomer for that time under the provis | actual cost for such copy of any bill or invest east three years. The ecords of time spent | testing and/or analysis voice for costs incurred nose costs shall be pas to accomplish the spe | s will be for testing sed |
| | | 2000 | | | |
| | | Item 50 Returned Ch | neck Charges | | |
| | | stomer pays with a check, and the cus sessed a return check charge in the a | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Issued By: Irm | ngard R Wilcox | | | | · |
| Issue Date: No | vember 13, 2012 | (For Official Use | Op(y) | Effective Date: | January 1, 2013 |
| Docket No. TG- | | | | | |
| | ····· | , | | | |

-

| Tariff No. | 13 | _ | 4 Revised Page No15 |
|--------------|---|--|---|
| | ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s) | Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc | |
| | | Item 51 Restart Fees | |
| If a custome | r stops service and the | n restarts service with in 30 days, the custom | er will be charged a fee of \$5.40(A). |
| | · | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | Item 52 Redelivery Fees | |
| | Companies assessing state the amount of the | redelivery fees must describe when the fees e fees in this item. | apply, and must |
| | The carrier will assest canceled for any reas | s a charge of \$17.20(A) per redelivery of the a on, including but not limited to, pull for non-pa | utomated cart when services are y, and/or customer requests. |
| | | e assessed when the automated cart is remov ng at a rate of \$17.20(A). | ed from customer's |
| | | e assessed when containers and drop boxes and and sanitizing at a rate of: | are removed from customer's |
| | | Charge per Container | |
| | Up to 8 Yards Over 8 yards | \$ 27.50 (A) \$ 117.00 (A) | |
| | canceled for non-pay | s a charge of \$17.25(A) per redelivery of the rement and/or contaminated load removal. The c ring a 12-month period. | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | |
| Issue Date: | November 13, 2012 | (For Official Use Only) | Effective Date: January 1, 2013 |
| Docket No. | TG- | Date: | By: |
| | | | |

| Tariff No. | 13 | - | | 6 | Revised Page No. | 16 |
|--|--|---|--|-----------|--------------------------|---------------|
| • • | ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s) | Mason County Garbag Mason County Garbag | | | | |
| | | n the following service a | | | | |
| | | <u>Item 55 Ove</u> | r-sized or Over-weight | Cans | <u>or Units</u> | |
| • | • • | o reject pickup of any re easonable inspection ex | | | | |
| | or the top is unable | eeds the size and/or lin to be closed, but the co nal charges will apply. | | | | |
| | | \$4.38 (A) |) per unit. | | | |
| NOTE: For | charges applying on | overweight toters, carts, | containers, or drop bo | xes s | ee item 207. | |
| | | Iter | <u>m 60 Overtime Perio</u> | <u>ds</u> | | |
| | | l charges when providin le Saturdays, Sundays, | | | lest, during overtime | |
| New Year's Presidents Memorial D Independer | Day ay | Ve Th | bor Day aterans Day anksgiving Day aristmas Day | | | |
| | | on a Sunday, the follow g Friday shall be the leg | | serve | d. When a holiday listed | above |
| | e recorded to the nea I until the time it retur | arest increment of 15 mi ns to the terminal. | nutes from the time the | e com | pany's vehicle leaves | |
| | al charge will be asse convenience. | essed to customers for c | overtime or holiday wor | k perf | formed solely for the | |
| | | | 72.00 (A) 72.00 (A) | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | · | | | | |
| Issue Date: | November 13, 2012 | | (For Official Use Only) | | Effective Date: Ja | nuary 1, 2013 |
| | T O | | | | Dir. | |
| Docket No. | TG | Date: | | | Ву: | |

I

| Tariff No. | 13 | | | 2 | Revised Page No. | 16A |
|--|---|--|--|------------------|------------------------|-----------------|
| Company Name Registered Trade | /Permit Number: e Name(s) | Mason County Garb Mason County Garb | | | | |
| Rates below apply | y in the following se | rvice area: | Mason County Custo | omers Whose Ga | rbage is Disposed in K | itsap County |
| | | <u>Item 55 Ov</u> | er-sized or Over-weigt | nt Cans or Units | \$ | |
| | | o reject pickup of any r asonable inspection e | | | | |
| or t | he top is unable t | eeds the size and/or lin o be closed, but the co nal charges will apply. | | | | × |
| | | \$4.0 | 8 (A) per unit. | | | |
| NOTE: For char | ges applying on c | verweight toters, carts | , containers, or drop L | oxes see item | 207. | |
| | | lte | em 60 Overtime Per | iods | | |
| | | charges when providi e Saturdays, Sundays | | | ing overtime | |
| New Year's Day Presidents Day Memorial Day Independence D | | | Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Day Christmas Day | | | |
| | | on a Sunday, the follo Friday shall be the le | • | bserved. Whe | n a holiday listed abo | ove |
| | corded to the nea I the time it return | rest increment of 15 m is to the terminal. | inutes from the time t | he company's v | ehicle leaves | |
| No additional ch company's conv | - | ssed to customers for | overtime or holiday we | ork performed s | olely for the | |
| | | Charge per hour: Minimum charge: | \$72.00 (A) \$72.00 (A) | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Issued By: Irm | ngard R Wilcox | | | | | |
| Issue Date: No | vember <u>13, 2012</u> | | (For Official Use Onl | y) | Effective Date: | January 1, 2013 |
| Docket No. TG- | | Date: _ | | | | |
| 1 | _ | | | | | |

| Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage, Inc. Registered Trade Name(s) Item 70 Return Trips When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Ype of receptacie Rate for Return Trip Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can \$8.75 (A) Drum \$17.65 (A) Bale \$17.65 (A) Drop Box \$97.00 (A) Garbage Cart \$92.5 (A) Other \$92.5 (A) Other \$ \$ Other \$ \$ Other \$ \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox | Tariff No13 | | | 4 | Revised Page No. | 17 |
|--|-----------------------------|---|------------------|---------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Image: Type of receptacle Rate for Return Trip Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can \$8.75 (A) Drum \$17.85 (A) Bale \$17.85 (A) Container \$17.65 (A) Container \$17.65 (A) Carbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Carbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Other \$ Other \$ Other \$ \$ Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of item 160 (Time Rates). \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ \$ Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ < | | | | <u>8</u> | | |
| When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, per pickup, will apply: Image: Type of receptacle Rate for Return Trip Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can \$8.75 (A) Drum \$17.85 (A) Bale \$17.85 (A) Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can \$8.75 (A) Drum \$17.85 (A) Bale \$17.85 (A) Container \$17.65 (A) Carbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.25 (A) Other \$ Other S Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 | | lte | em 70 Return | Trips | | |
| Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can \$8.75 (A) Drum \$17.65 (A) Bale \$17.65 (A) Litter Receptacle \$17.65 (A) Drop Box \$97.00 (A) Container \$17.65 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.25 (A) Other \$ Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox \$ \$ Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 | to pick up material that wa | ed to make a return trip, that do s unavailable for collection for r | es not require t | the special dispate | | |
| Drum \$17.65 (A) Bale \$17.65 (A) Litter Receptacle \$17.65 (A) Drop Box \$97.00 (A) Container \$17.65 (A) Container \$17.65 (A) Container \$17.65 (A) Carbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Other \$ \$ Other \$ \$ Other \$ \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox \$ Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only) | | Type of receptacle | Ra | te for Return Trip | | |
| Bale \$17.65 (A) Litter Receptacle \$17.65 (A) Drop Box \$97.00 (A) Container \$17.65 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Other \$ Other \$ Other \$ \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox \$ Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 | Can, u | | | | | |
| Litter Receptacle \$17.65 (A) Drop Box \$97.00 (A) Container \$17.65 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.25 (A) Other \$ \$ Other \$ \$ Other \$ \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ Note: | | Drum | \$17 | 7.65 (A) | | |
| Drop Box \$97.00 (A) Container \$17.65 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.25 (A) Other \$ Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ NOTE: Neturn trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). \$ Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox \$ Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 20 | | Bale | \$17 | 7.65 (A) | | |
| Container \$17.65 (A) Garbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.25 (A) Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: | | Litter Receptacle | \$1 | 7.65 (A) | | |
| Garbage Cart \$9.25 (A) Recycling Cart \$9.25 (A) Other \$ Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only) First Use Only) | | Drop Box | \$9 | 7.00 (A) | | |
| Recycling Cart \$9.25 (A) Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only) | | Container | \$1 | 7.65 (A) | | |
| Other \$ Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only) | | Garbage Cart | \$9. | .25 (A) | | |
| Other \$ NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Issued By: Irrngard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only) | | Recycling Cart | \$9. | .25 (A) | | |
| NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pickups and are charged for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only) | | Other | \$ | | | |
| for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates). Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only) | | Other | · \$ | | | |
| Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 20 (For Official Use Only) | | | | | | |
| (For Official Use Only) | | | | <u>.</u> | Effective Date: | January 1, 2013 |
| Docket No. TG- Date: Bv: | | (F | or Official Use | Only) | Encouve Date. | - Junuary 1, 2010 |
| Duc 0j | Docket No. TG | Date: | | Ву: _ | | |

3 Revised Page No. 19 Tariff No. 13 Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Rate Residential Commercial Per Pickup Per Pickup Charge for Carry-outs Cans. units. mini-cans. or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but \$0.60 (A) \$0.60 (A) not over 25 feet. For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of \$0.35 (A) \$0.35 (A) 25 feet, add The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the NOTE: charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead. Rate Garbage Service: Residential Commercial Per Pickup Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Per Pickup \$1.13 (A) \$1.13 (A) Drive-in on driveways of over 50 feet, (C) but less than 250 feet Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, \$1.42 (A) \$1.42 (A) but less than 1/10 mile For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile add (C) \$0.77 (A) \$0.77 (A) Rate Recycling Service Residential Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Per Pickup Drive-in on driveways of over 50 feet, (C) \$1.13 (A) but less than 250 feet Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, \$1.42 (A) but less than 1/10 mile add (C) For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile add (C) \$0.77 (A) For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing NOTE: access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox January 1, 2013 Effective Date: Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ Date: _____

| Tariff No. | 13 | - | 2 | Revised Page No. | 20 |
|-------------|--|--------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------|
| | ame/Permit Number: | Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. | <u>G-88</u> | | |
| Registered | Trade Name(s) | Mason County Garbage, Inc | | | |
| | | <u>Item 90 Can Carria</u> | ge Special Services | | |
| | [| | Rat | | |
| | | Service | Residential Per Pickup | Commercial Per Pickup | |
| | Stairs or steps for ea | | \$0.11 (A) | \$0.11 (A) | |
| | Overhead obstructions | s for each overhead | | | |
| | obstruction less than 8 | | \$0.33 (A) | \$0. <u>33 (A)</u> | |
| | Sunken or elevated ca units, mini-cans, or mi | | | | |
| | or partially undergrour | | | | |
| · | ground, but not involvi | | \$0.33 (A) | \$0. <u>33 (</u> A) | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | |
| Innua Data | Nevember 12, 2012 | | | Effective Deter | January 1, 2013 |
| issue Date: | November 13, 2012 | (For Offici | al Use Only) | Effective Date: | January 1, 2013 |
| | | - | | | |
| Docket No. | TG | Date: | By: | | |
| | • »,-» | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| Tariff No. | 13 | _ | | | | | | | | 8 | | Revised Page | No. | 21A |
|---|---|----------------------|-------|----------------------|------------|-----------------|------------|----------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|------------|----------------------------|----------------------|------------|
| | ompany Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | egistered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| rtogiotoroa m | Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Rates in this it | ates in this item apply: | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| |) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yard waste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| recycling, | When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yard waste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than <u>N/A</u> residential units, where service is billed | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| to the prop | to the property owner or manager. | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Rates below a | pply in the following | service are | a: | | | <u>Mason Co</u> | unty | Customers W | nose Garba | <u>ge is Dispos</u> | ed in | Kitsap Count | <u>v_</u> | |
| Number of | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Units or Type | of | Service | | Service | | Recycle | | Units or Type | of | Service | | Service | Service | |
| of Containers | Service | Rate | | Rate | | Rate | | of Containers | | Rate | | Rate | Rate | |
| | WG | \$ 14.09 | (A) | | (A) | | (A) | | | | | A (A A A | 0.00.00 | |
| | WG | \$ 20.86 | (A) | | (A) | | | 1-35 Gallon | WG | \$ 16.14 | (A) | \$10.78 (A) | \$ 26.92 | (A) |
| - | WG | \$ 27.58 | (A) | | (A) | | (A) | | WG | \$ 20.25 | (A) | \$10.78 (A) | \$ 31.03 | (A) |
| | WG | \$ 35.15 | (A) | | (A) | | (A) | | WG WG | \$ 24.35 \$ 30.49 | (A) | \$10.78 (A) \$10.78 (A) | \$ 35.13 \$ 41.27 | (A) (A) |
| | WG WG | \$ 41.71 \$ 48.00 | | \$ 10.78 \$ 10.78 | (A) (A) | | (A) | 1-96 Gallon 1-35 Gallon | EOWG | \$ 30.49 \$ 9.84 | (A) (A) | \$10.78 (A) \$10.78 (A) | | (A) (A) |
| 1-45 Gallon | | \$ 18.49 | (A) | \$ 10.78 | (A) (A) | | (A) (A) | | EOWG | \$ <u>9.04</u> \$ 12.98 | (A) (A) | \$10.78 (A) | | (A) (A) |
| | EOWG | \$ 8.23 | | \$ 10.78 | (A) | | (A) | 1-64 Gallon | EOWG | \$ 15.50 | (A) | \$10.78 (A) | | (A) |
| | EOWG | \$ 13.17 | | \$ 10.78 | | \$ 23.95 | (A) | 1-96 Gallon | EOWG | \$ 19.18 | (A) | \$10.78 (A) | | (A) |
| | MG | \$ 4.63 | | \$ 10.78 | | \$ 15.41 | (A) | 1-35 Gallon | MG | \$ 6.00 | (A) | \$10.78 (A) | | (A) |
| Mini can | | \$ 12.20 | (A) | | (A) | | (A) | 1-48 Gallon | MG | \$ 7.49 | (A) | \$10.78 (A) | | (A) |
| Recycling | | <u> </u> | | \$ 11.78 | (A) | | | 1-64 Gallon | MG | \$ 8.84 | (A) | \$10.78 (A) | \$ 19.62 | (A) |
| | | | | | | |] | 1-96 Gallon | MG | \$ 10.76 | (A) | \$10.78 (A) | \$ 21.54 | (A) |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Frequency of Ser | vice Codes: WG=Weekly | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | EOWR=Eve | y Otł | ner Week Rec | yclin | g; MR=Month | ly Re | cycling; List others | used by compa | any: | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Note 1. Dece | rintian/rulas related t | | | ram ara ak | | | | | | | | | | |
| | ription/rules related to ription/rules related to | | | | | | | Δ | | | | | | |
| | s for this item are cor | | • | • | 3110 | wir on page | | <u>-</u> . | | | | | | |
| | | | | pugo, | | | | | | | | | | |
| #REF! | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | II be adjusted annual | ly using the | def | erred acco | untii | ng method. | | | | | | | | |
| | • | | | | | • | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| #REF! | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | _ | | | | | -h 04 004 | 2 |
| | Recycling service rates on this page expire on: October 31, 2013 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| **Supponded and allowed to become effective on a temporary basis, subject to refund, purculant to Order 01 issued in Docket TG-111681 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| **Suspended and allowed to become effective on a temporary basis, subject to refund, pursuant to Order 01 issued in Docket TG-111681. | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: | Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (For Official Use Only) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | _ | | | | | | |
| Docket No. T | 3 | | _ C | ate: | | | | By: | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| L | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

| trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 6: (C) For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than N/A feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$M/A per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 7: (C) The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County <u>Type of receptacle</u> per pickup <u>32-gailon can or unit</u> <u>5</u> 4.38 (A) <u>Mini-can</u> <u>35-gail cart</u> <u>5</u> 4.38 (A) <u>83-gail cart</u> <u>5</u> 4.38 (A) <u>96-gail cart</u> <u>5</u> 4.38 (A) <u>83-gail cart</u> <u>5</u> 4.38 (A) <u>96-gail cart</u> <u>5</u> 4.38 (A) <u>98-gail cart</u> <u>5</u> 4.38 (A) <th>Tariff No.</th> <th>13</th> <th>_</th> <th></th> <th>8</th> <th>_ Revised Page No.</th> <th>22</th> | Tariff No. | 13 | _ | | 8 | _ Revised Page No. | 22 |
|--|-------------|--|---|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|
| Note 5: (C) Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 6: (C) For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than NJA feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is 'SJM2 per card or toter, per pickup. Note 7: (C) The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Mini-can \$ 4.38 (A) Bag \$ 4.38 (A) Ditre Ditre Note 8: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$4.91(A) per can'unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer regulires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled | • • | | | | | | |
| tip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection. Note 6: (C) For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than NJA feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service its SNJA per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 7: (C) The charge for an occasional extra residential beg, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Image: Count is a state of the control of the driver, it is a state of the driver, it is a state of the driver is required to move an automated cart is drive and the driver is receptacle per pickup. State below apply in the following service area: Mason County Image: Count is a state of the driver is receptacle. per pickup is 4.38 (A) Mine: and in orun is 4.38 (A) 4.38 (A) Mine: and is a state of the driver is required to the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup will apply. Note 8: Automated carts: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$9.35(A) per unit 45-gal cart \$9.35(A) per unit 45-gal cart \$9.36(A) per unit 45-ga | | Item 100 | Residential Service Mo | nthly Rates (cor | ntinued from p | revious page) | |
| due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than <u>MM</u> feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: <u>SMM</u> per cart or toter, per pickup. Note 7: (C) The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: Rates below apply in the following service area: <u>Mason County</u> <u>Mason County</u> <u>Type of receptacle</u> <u>Per pickup</u> <u>32-galion can or unit</u> <u>4.38 (A)</u> <u>Mini-can</u> <u>54.38 (A)</u> <u>Mini-can</u> <u>54.38 (A)</u> <u>84-gal cart</u> <u>54.38 (A)</u> <u>84-39 (Cart</u> <u>54.38 (A)</u> <u>84-39 (Cart</u> <u>54.38 (A)</u> <u>96-gal cart</u> <u>54.38 (A)</u> <u>54.38 </u> | Note 5: (C) | trip. No credit will be g | iven for partially filled cans. | | | | |
| on a regular pickup is: Rates below apply in the following service area: <u>Mason County</u> | Note 6: (C) | due to circumstances o cart or toter more than | utside the control of the driv <u>N/A</u> feet in order to reach the | er, the driver is | required to me | ove an automated | |
| Image: Type of receptacle Rate per receptacle per pickup 32-galion can or unit \$ 4.38 (A) Min-can \$ 4.38 (A) Mico-minican \$ 4.38 (A) 35-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 86-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) Bag \$ 4.38 (A) 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) Bag \$ 4.38 (A) Other | Note 7: (C) | - | sional extra residential bag, | can, unit, toter, | mini-can, or r | nicro-mini-can | |
| Type of receptacle per pickup 32-galon can or unit \$ 4.38 (A) Mini-can \$ 4.38 (A) Micro-minican 3 35-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 48-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 64-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 0f-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 0fter Ditter 0fter Ditter <td></td> <td>Rates below apply in th</td> <td>e following service area:</td> <td>Ma</td> <td>ison County</td> <td></td> <td></td> | | Rates below apply in th | e following service area: | Ma | ison County | | |
| 32-galion can or unit \$ 4.38 (A) Mini-can \$ 4.38 (A) Micro-minican 35-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) B4-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) B4-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) B6-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) B4-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) B6-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) B4-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) B7-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) B4-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) D0fe Dther Dther Dther Dther Dther Dther Note 8: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$ 4.38 (A) Note 9: Automated carts: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$ 9.43(A) per unit 48-gal cart \$ 9.43(A) per unit B4-gal cart \$ 9.43(A) per unit B4-gal cart \$ 9.43(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$ 9.43(A) per unit S ervice will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to | | | Type of receptacle | | • | | |
| Micro-minican 35-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 48-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) Bag \$ 4.38 (A) Bag \$ 4.38 (A) Other | | | 32-gallon can or unit | \$ 4.38 (A | } | | |
| 35-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 44-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 64-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) Bag \$ 4.38 (A) Dther Description Description Note 8: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$4,91(A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 9: Automated carts: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$9.43(A) per unit 48-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$7.43(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$14.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$12.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$13.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$ | | | | \$ 4.38 (A |) | | |
| 48-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 64-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) Bag \$ 4.38 (A) Dther Description Note 8: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$4.91(A) per car/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 9: Automated carts: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 48-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$1.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$1.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$1.6(A) will be assessed. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to t | | | | \$ 138 (A | | | |
| G4-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) Bag \$ 4.38 (A) Other | | | | | | | |
| 96-gal cart \$ 4.38 (A) Bag \$ 4.38 (A) Other Other Note 8: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$4.91(A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 9: Automated carts: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$6.35(A) per unit 48-gal cart \$9.43(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$1.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$1.56(A) per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | | | |
| Bag \$ 4.38 (A) Other Qther Note 8: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$4.91(A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 9: Automated carts: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$6.35(A) per unit 48-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 64-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox (For Official Use Only) | | | | | | | |
| Note 8: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$4.91(A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 9: Automated carts: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$6.35(A) per unit 48-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | | | |
| \$4.91(A) per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 9: Automated carts: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$6.35(A) per unit 48-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | Other | | | | |
| Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at 35-gal cart \$6.35(A) per unit 48-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 64-gal cart \$9.43(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i> | Note 8: | \$4.91(A) per can/unit. area in which the custo | Service will be rendered on omer resides. Note: If custo | the normal sche mer requires se | eduled pickup rvice to be pro | day for the | |
| 35-gal cart \$6.35(A) per unit 48-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 64-gal cart \$9.43(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) | Note 9: | Automated carts: | | | | | |
| 48-gal cart \$7.95(A) per unit 64-gal cart \$9.43(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) | | Customers may reques | st no more than one pickup p | per month, on a | n "on call" bas | is, at | |
| 64-gal cart \$9.43(A) per unit 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | • • • • • | | | | | · |
| 96-gal cart \$11.56(A) per unit Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i> | | | | | | | |
| Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 <i>(For Official Use Only)</i> | | • | | | | | |
| customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. Note 10: On Call basis accounts in addition to the charge in note 7 and/or note 8 a recycling fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | oickup dav for t | ne area in whi | ch the | |
| fee of \$10.78(A) will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) | | customer resides. Not | e: If customer requires serv | ice to be provid | | | |
| Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) | Note 10: | | | note 7 and/or n | ote 8 a recycli | ing | |
| Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) | laguad Dur | Impord D \Aflees | | | | | |
| (For Official Use Only) | | - | | | | | |
| | Issue Date: | November 13, 2012 | (For Off | icial Use Only) | | Effective Date: | January 1, 2013 |
| Docket No. TG By: | | | | | | | |
| | Docket No. | TG | Date: | ···· · · · | By: | | |

| Tariff No. | 13 | _ | | 4 | Revised Page No. | 22A |
|--------------------|---|---|---|--|----------------------|-----------------|
| | ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s) | Mason County Garbage (Mason County Garbage, | | | | |
| | lte | m 100 Residential Servi | ce Monthly Rates (continue | ed from pro | evious page) | |
| Note 5: (C) | | given for partially filled car | d even if fewer units are pick ns. No credit will be given if (| | | |
| Note 6: (C) | due to circumstances cart or toter more that | outside the control of the | ne company will assess roll-o driver, the driver is required t n the truck. The charge for th | to move ar | n automated | |
| Note 7: (C) | The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is | | ag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, | , or micro-I | mini-can | |
| Rates below | apply in the following | service area: | Mason County Customers V | <u> Whose Ga</u> | rbage is Disposed in | Kitsap County |
| Note 8: Note 9: | \$4.63(A) per can/unit area in which the cus than normal schedule Automated carts: Customers may requ 35-gal cart \$6.00(A) 48-gal cart \$6.00(A) 64-gal cart \$7.49(A) 64-gal cart \$8.84(A) 96-gal cart \$10.76(A) Service will be rende customer resides. N | Service will be rendered tomer resides. Note: If cu ed pickup day, rates for spe est no more than one pickup per unit per unit per unit per unit red on the normal schedul- ote: If customer requires specific terms | up per month, on an "on call" ed pickup day for the area in ervice to be provided on oth | kup day fo e provideo ' basis, at which the | or the d on other | |
| Note 10: | • . | | e in note 7 and/or note 8 a re | cycling | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | |
| Issue Date: | November 13, 2012 | | (For Official Use Only) | | Effective Date: | January 1, 2013 |
| Docket No. | TG | | By: | | | |

| Tariff No. | 13 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | 6 | Revised | Page | e No. <u>28</u> | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|------------|-----------------------|-------------|--------|-------------------------------------|-----------|
| Company Nam Registered Tra | e/Permit Number: de Name(s) | | ounty Garbage C ounty Garbage, I | | <u>-88</u> | | | | | | |
| | Rates below apply | in the followi | ng service area: | | | Mas | on Count | Υ | | | |
| | | | lte | <u>m 120 E</u> | Drums | | | | | | |
| | | | Type of Service | | Rate | Per D |)rum, Per | Pickup | ٦ | | |
| | | | oute Service | · ···· | \$14.64 | | in dirit, i <u>or</u> | | 1 | | |
| | | Special Pi | | | \$19.90 | | | | | | |
| | | | tem 130 Litter | Receptac | les and Litt | ter To | oters | <u></u> | | | |
| | | Customer | -owned Recepta | ncle | Rate Pe | r Rec | entacle I | Per Pickup | ٦ | | |
| | | Size or | | 45 gal. | | | | \$20.57 (A) | 1 | | |
| | | Size or | | 60 gal. | N/A | | | | | | |
| | | Company | -owned Recepta | icle: | Rate Pe | r Rec | eptacle, I | Per Pickup |] | | |
| | | Size or | Туре: | 45 gal. | N/A | | | | | | |
| | | Size or | Туре: | 60 gal. | N/A | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Time rates in Item 1 | | <u>ltem 150 </u> | Loose and | l Bulky Mat | terial | | | | | |
| - | | 1 to 4 cu | bic yards | · | nal cubic ards | | Minimum | Charge | | Carry Char Per each <u>5</u> ft. | |
| | | | er yard | | per yard | | Per Pi | | | 8 feet | |
| Bulky Materials | | \$ | 27.48 (A) | \$27.48 | | \$ | 31.48 | (A) | \$ | 20.98 (A) | |
| Loose material | | \$ | 24.13 (A) | \$24.13 | (A) | \$ | 28.13 | (A) | \$ | 18.21 (A) | |
| (customer loa Loose material | | \$ | 27.48 (A) | \$27.48 | (A) | \$ | 31.48 | (A) | \$ | 20.98 (A) | |
| (company loa | | Ψ | | ψ27.40 | <u> </u> | ↓ | 01.40 | | ╡ | 20.00 (| |
| | | | ······ | - - | | | | · · | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | <u> </u> | | | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: | November 13, 201 | 2 | /Ear | Official U | se Only) | | | Effec | tive [| Date: Januar | y 1, 2013 |
| Docket No. TG | j | | (<i>For</i> | | se Only) | By: | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

| | | | | | | | | / · · · |
|-----------------------------------|---|--|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Tariff No. | 13 | _ | | - | 2 | Revised F | Page No. | 28A |
| Company Name Registered Trad | e/Permit Number: le Name(s) | Mason County Garbag Mason County Garbag | | <u>G-88</u> | | | | |
| Rates below app | ply in the following | service area: | Mason Co | unty Custom | ers Whose Ga | <u>rbage is Di</u> s | sposed in Ki | tsap County |
| | | · | <u>Item 12</u> | 0 <u>Drums</u> | | | | |
| | | <u></u> | | | | | | |
| | | Type of Servic | | | er Drum, Per I | Pickup | | |
| | | Regular Route Service Special Pickup | | \$ 13.75 \$ 18.98 | | | | |
| | | | | 10.00 | <u></u> | | Į | |
| | | <u>Item 130</u> | Litter Rece | eptacles and | Litter Toters | | | |
| | | Customer-owned Rece | eptacle | Rate Per | Receptacle, P | er Pickup | | |
| | | Size or Type: | 45 gal. | \$4.25(A) | | | | |
| | | | 60 gal. | N/A | | | l | |
| | | Company award Deer | nto alo: | Data Dar | Receptacle, P | or Pickup | 1 | |
| | | Company-owned Rece Size or Type: | 45 gal. | N/A | Receptacie, r | | • | |
| | | Size or Type: | 60 gal. | N/A | | | 1 | |
| | | | | • | | | | |
| | Time rates in Item The following rat | | Additic | nal cubic | | | <u>г с</u> | arry Charge |
| | | 1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard | у | ards per yard | Minimum Per Pic | | | each 5 ft. over 8 feet |
| | | | | | | | ¢ 20.00 | |
| Bulky Materials Loose material | | \$25.21 (A) \$21.87 (A) | \$25.21 \$21.87 | | \$29.21 \$25.87 | (A) (A) | \$ <u>20.98</u> \$ 18.21 | |
| (customer loa | d) | φ21.07 (Λ) | ψ2 1.07 | | | <u></u> | <u> </u> | |
| Loose material | | \$25.21 (A) | \$25.21 | (A) | \$29.21 | (A) | \$20.98 | (A) |
| (company loa | d) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: Im | ngard R Wilcox | | | | | | | |
| lissue Date: No | ovember 13, 2012 | | | | | Effect | ive Date: | January 1, 2013 |
| | | | (For Offic | ial Use Only) | 1 | | | |
| | | | | · · · · | | | | |
| Docket No. TG- | | Date: | | | By: | | | |
| | | | | | | | | <u> </u> |

| Tariff No. 13 | | | 2 Revised F | Page No29 |
|---|---|--|--|---|
| Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) | Mason County Garbage Mason County Garbage | | | |
| | | | | |
| | Iten | <u>160 Time Rates</u> | | |
| When time rates apply. Time rates (a) When material must be take (b) When a company's equipm disability, fault, or negligence on the charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a How rates are recorded and charger rates apply for the period from the til excluding interruptions. An interrup the control of the customer. Example and the customer or apple and the customer. Example and the customer or apple and the customer. | en to a special site for dis ent must wait at, or retur part of the company. A single, special, or emerg ged. Time must be reco me the company's vehic tion is a situation causing les include: coffee breal | sposal; n to, a customer's site t ctual waiting time or tim ency pickup, or when o rded and charged for to le leaves the company's g stoppage of service th ks, lunch breaks, break | ne taken in returning to other items in this tariff r o the nearest increment is terminal until it returns nat is in the control of th down of equipment, and | the site will be efer to this Item. of 15 minutes. Time s to the terminal, e company and not in d similar occurrences. |
| Disposal fees in addition to time addition to time rates. | r ates . Item 230 disposa | I fees for the specific di | sposal site or facility us | ed will apply in |
| | | | | |
| Rates per hour: | | | | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | Rate Per Hour | |
| | | Truck and Driver | Each Extra | Minimum |
| Type of Equipment ordered | | Truck and Driver | Person | Charge |
| Single rear drive axle: Non-packer truck | | \$ 138.50 (A) | \$ 78.50 (A) | \$ 138.50 (A) |
| Packer truck | | \$ 188.50 (A) | \$ 78.50 (A) | \$ 188.50 (A) |
| Drop-box truck | | \$ 188.50 (A) | \$ 78.50 (A) | \$ 188.50 (A) |
| Tandem rear drive axle: | | | | |
| Non-packer truck | | \$ 138.50 (A) | \$ 78.50 (A) | \$ 138.50 (A) |
| Packer truck | | \$ 188.50 (A) | \$ 78.50 (A) | \$ 188.50 (A) |
| Drop-box truck | | \$ 188.50 (A) | \$ 78.50 (A) | \$ 188.50 (A) |
| | | | · | |
| Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox | | | <u></u> | |
| Issue Date: November 13, 2012 | | | Effectiv | e Date: January 1, 2013 |
| | (Fo | or Official Use Only) | | |
| Docket No. TG | Date: | | _ By: | |

| Tariff No. | 13 | | 4 | Revised Page No. | 31 |
|------------------------------------|--------------------|---|------------------------|------------------|-----------------|
| Company Name/I Registered Trade | | Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. C Mason County Garbage, Inc | <u>3-88</u> | | |
| | Ite | m 205 Roll-Out Charges Contair | ners, Automated Carts, | and Toters | |
| the control of the | driver, the driver | npany will assess roll-out charges wh is required to move a container more arge for this roll-out service is: | | | |
| | | \$3.65(A) per container, per pickup | | | |
| Over 25 feet, the | charge will be the | e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.31(A) per | increment of 5 feet. | | |
| | nces outside the c | toters. The company will asse control of the driver, the driver is requ than 25 feet in order to reach the tru | | ated cart | |
| | | \$2.69(A) per cart/toter, per pickup | | | |
| Over 25 feet, the | charge will be the | e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per | increment of 5 feet. | | |
| | nces outside the o | g carts. The company will asse control of the driver, the driver is requ an 25 feet in order to reach the truck. | | ated recycling | |
| | | \$2.69(A) per cart/toter, per pickup | | | |
| Over 25 feet, the | charge will be the | e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.27(A) per | increment of 5 feet. | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Issued By: Irm | gard R Wilcox | | | | |
| Issue Date: Nov | vember 13, 2012 | (For Official L | Ise Only) | Effective Date: | January 1, 2013 |
| | | | | | |
| DOCKET NO. TG | | | By: | | |

| Tariff No. | 13 | | | 6 Re | evised Page N | o. <u>32</u> |
|--|---|--|------------------------|---|--|--|
| Company Name/F Registered Trade | | Mason County Garbage Co Mason County Garbage, In | | | | |
| R | ates below apply in | the following service area: | <u>Mason (</u> | County | | |
| | ltem | 207 Excess Weight Re | ection of Load, | Charges to Tran | nsport_ | |
| easonable inspe (1 (2 | ction:) Appears to be ove 2) Would cause app | ject pickup of any container erloaded. licable vehicle load limitatior company to violate load limi | ns to be exceed | ed; | | nd/or |
| | | impact or otherwise damage | | | | |
| For the purposes | of this tariff, the foll | owing maximum weights ap | ply: | | | |
| Containe | /Size of r, Drop Box, , or Cart | Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle(in pounds) | , | Type/Size Container, Dro Toter, or C | op Box, | Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle(in pounds) |
| , <u> </u> | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| limits stated abov transports the ma Type | ve, is filled beyond the terials, the following // Size of | if transported. If the conta ne marked fill line, or the top g additional charges will app | is unable to be | closed, but the | company e of | |
| limits stated abov transports the ma Type Containe | re, is filled beyond the terials, the following | he marked fill line, or the top | is unable to be | closed, but the | company e of rop Box, | Charge |
| limits stated abov transports the ma Type Containe Toter All Containers | ve, is filled beyond the terials, the following // Size of er, Drop Box, | ne marked fill line, or the top g additional charges will app | is unable to be | Type/Size Container, Dr | company e of rop Box, | Charge |
| limits stated abov transports the ma Type Containe | ve, is filled beyond the terials, the following // Size of er, Drop Box, | ne marked fill line, or the top g additional charges will app <u>Charge</u> \$15.45(A) per yard | is unable to be | Type/Size Container, Dr | company e of rop Box, | Charge |
| limits stated abov transports the ma Type Containe Toter All Containers All Drop Boxes Note 1: There is t | ve, is filled beyond the following aterials, the following e/Size of er, Drop Box, c, or Cart | ne marked fill line, or the top g additional charges will app <u>Charge</u> \$15.45(A) per yard \$15.45(A) per yard ge. However, additional cha | is unable to be ly: | Closed, but the Type/Size Container, Dr Toter, or C | company e of rop Box, Cart | |
| limits stated abov transports the ma Containe Toter All Containers All Drop Boxes Note 1: There is the marked fill lin | re, is filled beyond the following aterials, the following e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart no overweight charge | ne marked fill line, or the top g additional charges will app <u>Charge</u> \$15.45(A) per yard \$15.45(A) per yard ge. However, additional cha | is unable to be ly: | Closed, but the Type/Size Container, Dr Toter, or C | company e of rop Box, Cart | |
| limits stated abov transports the ma Containe Toter All Containers All Drop Boxes Note 1: There is the marked fill lin Issued By: Ir | re, is filled beyond the aterials, the following e/Size of er, Drop Box, r, or Cart or Cart no overweight charge, or the top is unab | Charge \$15.45(A) per yard \$15.45(A) per yard | rges apply to or | Closed, but the Type/Size Container, Dr Toter, or C | company e of rop Box, Cart | eyond |
| limits stated abov transports the ma Containe Toter All Containers All Drop Boxes Note 1: There is the marked fill lin Issued By: Ir Issue Date: N | re, is filled beyond the aterials, the following e/Size of er, Drop Box, c, or Cart no overweight charge, e, or the top is unab rmgard R Wilcox lovember 13, 2012 | Charge \$15.45(A) per yard \$15.45(A) per yard | rges apply to or | closed, but the Type/Size Container, Dru Toter, or C | company e of rop Box, Cart ers (i.e. filled bo Effective Da | eyond te: January 1, 2013 |

| Tariff No. | 13 | - · | | 2 | Revised Page I | No. <u>32A</u> |
|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---------------------------------|---|
| Company Nam Registered Tra | e/Permit Number: de Name(s) | Mason County Garbag Mason County Garbag | | | | |
| Rates below app | ly in the following serv | vice area: | Mason County Custome | rs Whose Gar | bage is Disposed i | n Kitsap County |
| | lte | em 207 Excess Weigh | t Rejection of Load, | Charges to 1 | <u>Fransport</u> | |
| reasonable ins (1 (2 (3 | pection:) Appears to be ove) Would cause appl) Would cause the c | reject pickup of any con rloaded. icable vehicle load limita company to violate load impact or otherwise dam | itions to be exceeded; limitations or result in | unsafe vehicl | | /or |
| For the purpos | es of this tariff, the f | ollowing maximum weig | hts apply: | | | |
| Contair | pe/Size of ler, Drop Box, er, or Cart | Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) | | Type/S Container, Toter, c | Drop Box, | Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| limits stated at | ove, is filled beyond | s if transported . If the d the marked fill line, or t ing additional charges w | he top is unable to be | | | |
| Contair | pe/Size of her, Drop Box, er, or Cart | Charge | | Container, | Size of Drop Box, or Cart | Charge |
| All Containers All Drop Boxes | | \$14.05(A) per yard \$14.05(A) per yard | | | | |
| | | | | | | ···· |
| | | | | | ····· | |
| | is no overweight cha line, or the top is un | arge. However, addition able to be closed). | al charges apply to ov | verfilled conta | ainers (i.e. filled b | beyond |
| Issued By: II | mgard R Wilcox | | | , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | ······ | |
| Issue Date: N | lovember 13, 2012 | | | | Effective D | ate: January 1, 2013 |
| | | | or Official Use Only) | _ | | |
| Docket No. TO | | Date: | ····· | By: | | |

| Tariff No. | 13 | _ | <u>3</u> Revised Page No. | 33 |
|--|---------------------------|--|--|----------------|
| Company Name/P Registered Trade | | Mason County Garbage Co., Inc Mason County Garbage, Inc | <u>c G-88</u> | |
| | | Item 210 Washing and Sanitizi | ng Containers and/or Drop Boxes | |
| Upon customer re | quest, the compar | ny will provide washing and saniti | zing service at the following rates: | |
| | | Size or Type of Container or Drop Box | Rate | |
| | | | per yard min. charge | |
| | | Washing | \$ 10.25 (A) \$ 30.75 (A) | |
| e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | | Steam Cleaning | \$ 15.50 (A) \$ 46.50 (A) | |
| | | Sanitizing | N/A N/A | |
| | | Washing - Automated Carts | \$ 11.00 (A) \$ 11.00 (A) | |
| See | Item 52 for Rede | livery Charges. | | |
| | | <u>Item 220 Co</u> | mpactor Rental | |
| named are for con for container charg Customers must p | npactors only and ges. | l do not include drop box or conta | furnished by the company. Charges iner charges. See Items 250 and 270 | |
| | | Size or Type of | | |
| | | Container or Drop Box | Rate | |
| | | | | |
| | | | `````````````` | |
| | | | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Issued By: Irmg | gard R Wilcox | | | |
| Issue Date: Nov | ember 13, 2012 | | Effective Date: Ja | anuary 1, 2013 |
| | | (For Officia | al Use Only) | |
| Docket No. TG | | Date: | Ву: | |
| | | | | |

| Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Ltem 230 - Disposal Files Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item. Type of Material Fee for Disposal 1 Mason County Transfer Station Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal 1 Mason County Transfer Station Demoliton Waste 5 8.490 (A), per ton. Demoliton Waste Compacted/non-compacted 5 8.77 each 7 Firef Station compacted/non-compacted 5 7.7 each 7 Firef Station compacted/non-compacted 5 7.7 each 7 Firef Station compacted/non-compacted 5 7.7 each 7 Firef Station compacted/non-compacted 5 7.6 each 7 Firef Station compacted/non-compacted 5 7.6 each 7 Autostos compacted/non-compacted 5 7.6 each 7 Autostos compacted/non-compacted 5 7.6 each 7 Autostos compa | Tariff No. | 13 | | 6 | Revi | sed Page No. | 34 |
|--|----------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--------------|-----------------|
| Lem 230 - Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal 1 Mason County Transfer Station compacted/inon-compacted \$ 84.90 (A) per ton Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs compacted/inon-compacted \$ 84.90 (A) per ton Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs compacted/inon-compacted \$ 5.77 each A Matresses) compacted/inon-compacted \$ 5.77 each Tires (inth im) compacted/inon-compacted \$ 5.77 each Tires (inth im) compacted/inon-compacted \$ 5.27 each Animals (large) compacted/inon-compacted \$ 1.3.9 each Animals (large) compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.76 each Asbestos compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.76 each MSW compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.70 each MSW compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.70 each MSW compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.70 | | | | | - | - | |
| Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff specifically refer to this item. Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal 1 Mason County Transfer Station compacted/inon-compacted \$ 84.90 (A) per ton Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs compacted/inon-compacted \$ 5.77 each Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs compacted/inon-compacted \$ 5.77 each Refrigerators compacted/inon-compacted \$ 5.77 each Tires (with rim) compacted/inon-compacted \$ 1.50 each Tires (with rim) compacted/inon-compacted \$ 1.50 each Animals (large) compacted/inon-compacted \$ 1.50 each Animals (large) compacted/inon-compacted \$ 1.65 each As bestos compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.76 each Asbestos compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.70 each MWW compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.70 each MSW compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.70 each Asbestos compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.70 each MWW compacted/inon-compacted \$ 6.70 each MSW compacted/inon-com | riegiolored riddor | | macon county carbage, me | | | | |
| Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal 1 Mason County Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 84 90 (A) per ton Demolition Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.77 each A Mattresses. compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.77 each Refrigerators compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.77 each Tites (no im) compacted/non-compacted \$ 3.74 each Tites (no im) compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Animals (angle) compacted/non-compacted \$ 13.9 each Animals (angle) compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Absetos compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.20 each Absetos compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each MW | | | <u>ltem 230</u> | - Disposal Fees | | | |
| Disposal site (name or location) Type of Material Fee for Disposal 1 Mason County Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 84 90 (A) per ton Demolition Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 84 90 (A) per ton Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.77 each Refrigerators compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.77 each Tites (no fm) compacted/non-compacted \$ 3.74 each Tites (no fm) compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Attenses compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Animals (large) compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Abstast compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.20 each Abstast compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each | | | <i>i</i> | | | | |
| 1 Mason County Transfer Station per MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 84.90 (A) per ton Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs compacted/non-compacted \$ 84.90 (A) per ton Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.77 each Refrigerators compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Titres (no rim) compacted/non-compacted \$ 13.9 each Aminats (large) compacted/non-compacted \$ 13.9 each Animats (large) compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Asbeatos compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Asbeatos compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Asbeatos compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.16 eech Asbeatos compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.25 per ton Asbeatos compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each Titres MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each Abbeatos compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each Asbeatos compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted <t< td=""><td>Charges in this iten</td><td>n apply when otl</td><td>her items in the tariff specifically</td><td>refer to this item.</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<> | Charges in this iten | n apply when otl | her items in the tariff specifically | refer to this item. | | | |
| 1 Masen County Transfer Station per MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 84.90 (A) per ton Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.77 each A Mattresses) compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Refrigerators compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Titres (no rim) compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Animals (ange) compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Animals (ange) compacted/non-compacted \$ 13.9 each Animals (ange) compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Abstrasses compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.25 each Animals (ange) compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.20 per yard 2 Olymic/ View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.20 per ton MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each MWW compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each Abbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each MWW compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.00 each <td></td> <td><u> </u></td> <td></td> <td>Turner of Masterial</td> <td>. </td> <td></td> <td>Distand</td> | | <u> </u> | | Turner of Masterial | . | | Distand |
| MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 64.90 (A) per ton Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.77 each A Mattresses.) compacted/non-compacted \$ 64.90 (A) per ton each Refrigerators compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Tires (no rim) compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.51 each Batteries compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.51 each Animals (rangl) compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.39 each Animals (rangl) compacted/non-compacted \$ 25.5 each Animals (rangl) compacted/non-compacted \$ 26.26 per yard 2 Olympic View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.76 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.20 per ton Matters (add (non-compacted) \$ 6.20 per ton each Matters (add (non-compacted) \$ 6.20 per ton each MSW compacted/non-compacted | 1 Magaz | | | | <u> </u> | | Disposal |
| Demolition Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 04.90 (A) per ton A Mattresses.) compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.77 each Refrigerators compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Tires (no rim) compacted/non-compacted \$ 374 each Batteries compacted/non-compacted \$ 374 each Animals (small) compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.39 each Animals (small) compacted/non-compacted \$ 2.52 each Animals (small) compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.50 each Animals (small) compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.29 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.20 each Appliances compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.76 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.80 per ton Noresesed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.73 per ton <td></td> <td>County Transie</td> <td>el Station</td> <td>compacted/pop-compacted</td> <td>\$</td> <td></td> <td>per ton</td> | | County Transie | el Station | compacted/pop-compacted | \$ | | per ton |
| Appliances-each (White goods, couch, chairs, TVs compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.77 each Refrigerators compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Tires (no rim) compacted/non-compacted \$ 3.74 each Batteries compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.50 each Animals (arge) compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.39 each Animals (arge) compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.50 each Asimals (arge) compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.50 each 2 Olympic View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.50 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.50 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.50 each MWite goods/Appliances compacted/non-compacted \$ 0.50 each Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.30 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.173 per ton Conspacted/non-compacted \$ 5.40 per ton \$ 0.50 each Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.44 per ton \$ 0.50 \$ 0.51 </td <td></td> <td>lition Waste</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> | | lition Waste | | | | | |
| & Mattresses.) accompacted in the second | | | te goods couch chairs TVs | | _ | <u>}</u> | |
| Refrigerators compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Tires (nn rim) compacted/non-compacted \$ 3.74 each Batteries compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.00 each Animals (small) compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.39 each Animals (large) compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Absetos compacted/non-compacted \$ 2.52 each Absetos compacted/non-compacted \$ 2.62.5 per yard 2 Olympic View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 2.62.5 per yard MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each MW compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 11.50 each Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton | | | | | <u>†</u> | 0.11 | |
| Tires (with rim) compacted/non-compacted \$ 3.74 each Batteries compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.05 each Animals (small) compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.25 each Animals (grape) compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.25 each State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.76 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.20 per ton MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton Tires compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 16.50 each MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 16.50 each White goods/Appliances compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 31.44 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted | | | | compacted/non-compacted | \$ | 11.50 | each |
| Tires (with rim) compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.05 each Batteries compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.39 each Animats (small) compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.25 each Animats (large) compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.76 each Asidestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.76 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per yard 2 Olympic View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 15.00 each White goods/Appliances compacted/non-compacted \$ 15.00 each Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 15.30 each Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.40 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted | | | | | | | each |
| Batteries compacted/non-compacted \$ 1.39 each Animats (small) compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.25 each Animats (arge) compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each 55 gallon containers compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.76 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 26.25 per yard 2 Olympic View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton Tires compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton White goods/Appliances compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 20.4 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.94 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special | | | | | - | | each |
| Animals (small) compacted/non-compacted \$ 5.25 each Animals (large) compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each Stallon containers compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.76 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 26.25 per yard 2 Olympic View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton MKW compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 165.00 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Incl | ` | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | \$ | | each |
| Animals (large) compacted/non-compacted \$ 10.50 each S5 gallon containers compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.76 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 2.62 per yard 2 Olympic View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 2.62 per yard MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 2.02 per ton Tires compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 18.61 per ton Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 13.861 per ton Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 13.861 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | · · · | | each |
| 55 gallon containers compacted/non-compacted \$ 6.76 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 26.25 per yard 2 O/mpic View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton Tires compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each White goods/Appliances compacted/non-compacted \$ 16.50 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 31.4 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> | | | | | | | |
| Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 26.25 per yard 2 Olympic View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton Tires compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 16.50 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Bulky Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Contaminated Soits compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contaminated Soits compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | <u> </u> | | each |
| 2 Olympic View Transfer Station compacted/non-compacted MSW compacted/non-compacted Tires compacted/non-compacted White goods/Appliances compacted/non-compacted Asbestos compacted/non-compacted Asbestos compacted/non-compacted Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted Bulky Waste compacted/non-compacted Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | \$ | | per yard |
| MSW compacted/non-compacted \$ 62.02 per ton Tires compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each White goods/Appliances compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Bulky Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Crosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | r Station | | <u> </u> | | |
| Tires compacted/non-compacted \$ 8.00 each Mile goods/Appliances compacted/non-compacted \$ 16.50 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Bulky Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 95.44 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton | | | | | \$ | 62.02 | per ton |
| White goods/Appliances compacted/non-compacted \$ 16.50 each Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Buiky Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 95.44 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 31.94 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Imgard R Wilcox Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | \$ | 8.00 | each |
| Asbestos compacted/non-compacted \$ 138.61 per ton Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Bulky Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 96.44 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 96.44 per ton Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 31.84 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | goods/Applianc | es | | \$ | 16.50 | each |
| Yard Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.73 per ton Bulky Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 95.44 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | \$ | | per ton |
| Bulky Waste compacted/non-compacted \$ 95.44 per ton Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 31.94 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | \$ | | per ton |
| Processed Wood compacted/non-compacted \$ 32.04 per ton Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.94 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | \$ | 95.44 | per ton |
| Creosote Treated Lumber compacted/non-compacted \$ 51.94 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contaminated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | \$ | 32.04 | per ton |
| Contarninated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton Contarninated Soils compacted/non-compacted \$ 34.84 per ton State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Immgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | ber | | \$ | 51.94 | per ton |
| State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include charges assessed for special commodities (tires, appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | \$ | 34.84 | per ton |
| appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | 1 | | |
| appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | | | |
| appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | | | |
| appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each specific disposal site. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 13, 2012 (For Official Use Only) Effective Date: January 1, 2013 | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) | appliances, asbest | tos, etc.) or spec | | | es, | | |
| Issue Date: November 13, 2012 Effective Date: January 1, 2013 (For Official Use Only) | Issued By: Irmoa | rd R Wilcox | ····· | | | | |
| (For Official Use Only) | lingu | | | | | | |
| | Issue Date: Nover | nber 13, 2012 | | | Effe | ctive Date: | January 1, 2013 |
| Docket No. TG- Date: Bv: | | | (For Official Use Only) | | | | |
| | Docket No. TG | | Date: | Ву: | | | |

| Tariff No. | 13 | | | | | | | | 6 | Revised F | Page No. | 35 |
|---------------------------------|--|---|-------------------------|--|------------------------|-----------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|
| Company Name Registered Trad | | son County C son County C | | | <u>G-8</u> | <u>8</u> | | | | | | |
| Pater below and | <u>It</u> bly in the following service a | R | pacte | <u>er Service -</u> d Material (stated per c Mason Cou | Com ontai | pan | /-owned | cont | | <u>e</u> | | |
| inales below app | by in the following service a | | | | | | 0: | - T | a of Cont | 0:000 | | |
| Permanent Ser | vico | 1 Yard | | 1.5 Yard | | 2 | ard | г тур Г | e of Cont 3 Yard | 4 Yard | Yard | Yard |
| Monthly Rent (| | \$ 8.60 | (A) | \$ 9.68 | (A) | _ | 13.97 | (A) | *** | *** | | |
| First Pickup | (i oppiloobio) | \$ 16.61 | (A) | \$ 17.98 | | _ | 23.73 | (A) | *** | *** | | |
| Each Additiona | al Pickup | \$ 16.61 | (A) | \$ 17.98 | | \$ | 23.73 | (A) | *** | *** | | |
| Special Pickup | | \$ | | \$ | | \$ | | | | | | |
| Temporary Ser | | | 1940I. | olite Contra | | <u> (5) (5)</u> | | | | | i print and an | |
| Initial Delivery | | \$ 27.50 | (A) | \$ 27.50 | | | 27.50 | (A) | *** | *** | <u> </u> | · |
| Pickup Rate | adar Day | \$ 16.61 | (A) | \$ 17.98 | |) \$ | 23.73 | (A) | *** | *** | | |
| Rent Per Cale Rent Per Mont | | \$ 0.48 \$ 9.60 | (A) (A) | \$ 0.53 \$ 11.66 | |) \$ | 0.70 | (A) (A) | *** | *** | <u>├ · · · · · · </u> | |
| Lost Container | | | | <u>μφ τι.00</u> | | ′ <u>1</u> ,¥ | | | | l Alfan Distansiy | | |
| Lost container | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | \$ 250.00 | NU INCESS | \$ 280.00 | | S | 300.00 | ľ | UTTERS IN A DREAM | Transmitter and her cards | | |
| Note 2: | Permanent Service: If ren be the same. If rent is not For permanent, regularly s For each container provide a. If monthly rent is shown b. If monthly rent is not sho rate times additional week | shown, it is t cheduled pic ed: : monthly ren own: 1st pick | o be kups, t plus | included in t a flat monti (4.33 times | he ra hly ci the | ate f harg pick | or the fir e may b up rate | st pic e as: times | ckup. sessed if the num | computed as ber of pickup | s per week) | |
| Note 4: | In addition to all applicable materials are placed on or | | - | | A) p | er ya | ard (asse | essec | d on a pro | rata basis) | will be asse | essed if |
| Note 5: | Lost container charge will Charge will be reversed if | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Accessorial cha | rges assessed (lids, unlocki | ing, unlatchin | g, etc |) | | | | | | | | |
| | Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.6 | 60 (A) per oc | currei | nce. | | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | ····· | | | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: | November 13, 2012 | | | (For Offici | a///c | e 0. | n/v) | | | Effe | ctive Date: | January 1, 2013 |
| 1 | | | | (i or Onici | | 0 | ' 'y / | | | | | |
| Docket No. TG- | | Date: | | | | | _ By: _ | | | | | |

ł

| Tariff No. | 13 | | | | | | | | | | 2 | Revised | Page No. | | 35A |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|---|--|--|---|--|----------------------------------|----------|--------------------------------------|
| | | lason County Garbage lason County Garbage | | | <u>G-88</u> | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | <u>Item 240 Con</u> Non-compa Rat | acted | Mat | | ompai | ny- | owned o | conta | | <u>le</u> | | | | |
| Rates below | apply in the following ser | vice area: | Ma | son | County | Custo | me | | | | | sposed in l | Kitsap Co | unty | |
| | | 4.14-14 | | 14.6 | Veed | r r | | | or iy T | pe of Co | | | | <u>.</u> | Vard |
| Permanent | | 1 Yard \$ 8.60 | | _ | Yard | | <u>2 Y</u> \$ | ard | (0) | 3 Yard | | 4 Yard | Ya Ya | | Yard |
| | ent (if applicable) | \$ 8.60 \$ 14.94 | | <u>\$</u> \$ | 9.68 15.75 | | \$ | 13.97 20.58 | | *** | | *** | + | +- | |
| First Picku | p tional Pickup | \$ 14.94 | | | 15.75 | | ⊅ \$ | 20.58 | ··· | *** | | *** | | | |
| Special Pic | the second se | <u> </u> | 1(~) | \$ | 15.75 | | \$ | 20.00 | <u>~</u> . | | | | | | |
| Temporary | | Ψ | | <u> Ψ</u> | | | T | | | | an sealar | | | 1.25 | |
| Initial Deliv | | \$ 27.50 | | \$ | 27.50 | (A) | \$ | 27.50 | (A) | *** | X 91 | *** | himologi se tritolediki ke | <u>2</u> | Conservation and a second Shireful (|
| Pickup Rat | | \$ 14.94 | | | | | \$ | 20.58 | | *** | * | *** | 1 | | |
| | Calendar Day | | (A) | | 0.53 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | \$ | 0.70 | <u> </u> | *** | | *** | | | |
| Rent Per N | | | (A) | | 11.66 | | \$ | 16,10 | (A) | *** | * | *** | | | |
| Lost Contai | | | | | | 14 Sta | | | lt P | | | | | | 彩彩 极 中学 |
| | | \$ 250.00 | | \$ | 280.00 | | \$ | 300.00 | | | | | | | _ |
| Note1: Note 2: | Permanent Service: Ser unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If r | t requires more freque ed for service requeste t will be given for partia ent is shown, the rate | nt se d, ev ally-fi for th | rvice en it lled ie fir | e or unle f fewer o containe st picku | ess pu contail ers. p and | itre ner ea | scibles a s are se ch addit | are ir rvice tional | ivolved. d on a | | t | | | |
| Note 2: | uniess local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit | t requires more freque ed for service requeste t will be given for partia ent is shown, the rate not shown, it is to be in y scheduled pickups, a ided: wn: monthly rent plus shown: 1st pickup rate | nt se d, ev ally-fi for th clude a flat (4.33 | rvice en if lled ie fir ed in mor | e or unle f fewer o containe rst picku n the rate nthly cha es the pi | ess pu contail ers. p and e for the arge m ickup | itre ner ea he i nay rate | scibles a s are se ch addit first pick be asse e times t | are in rvice tional tup. essec the n | ivolved. d on a l pickup d if com umber c | mus puteo | l as follow kups per v | veek) | kup | |
| Note 2: Note 3: | unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If m be the same. If rent is m For permanent, regularly For each container prov a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s | t requires more freque d for service requeste will be given for partia ent is shown, the rate not shown, it is to be in y scheduled pickups, a ided: wn: monthly rent pius shown: 1st pickup rate ekly pickup). ble charges, a charge | nt se d, ev ally-fil for th clude a flat (4.33 e plus of \$1 | rvice en it lled mor time (3.3 | e or unle f fewer o containe ist picku ist picku ist he rate nthly cha es the pi 33 times | ess pu contail ers. p and e for the arge m ickup addit | ea he f nay rate | scibles a s are se ch addit first pick be asse e times t al picku | are ir rvice tional tup. essec the ni p rate | nvolved. d on a l pickup d if comp umber c e) plus(| mus puteo of pic 4.33 | d as follow: kups per v times add | veek) itional pic | | |
| | unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If m be the same. If rent is m For permanent, regularly For each container prov a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional we In addition to all applical | t requires more freque d for service requeste t will be given for partia ent is shown, the rate not shown, it is to be in y scheduled pickups, a ided: wn: monthly rent plus shown: 1st pickup rate ekly pickup). ble charges, a charge or near the containers vill apply if hauler is un | nt se d, ev ally-fil for th clude a flat (4.33 plus of \$1 s. able | rvice ren it lled fin ed in mor (3.3 (4.0) | e or unle f fewer of containe rst picku n the rate nthly cha es the pi 33 times 5(A) per | ess pu contain ers. p and e for the ickup addit yard conta | ea he i hay rate (as | scibles a s are se ch addit first pick be asse a times t al picku sessed er from a | are ir rvice tional cup. essec the n p rate on a | nvolved. d on a pickup d if comp umber c e) plus(pro rata | mus puteo of pic 4.33 a bas | d as follow: kups per v times add sis) will be er. | veek) itional pic | | |
| Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: | unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If m be the same. If rent is n For permanent, regularly For each container prov a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional wer In addition to all applical materials are placed on Lost container charge w | t requires more freque d for service requeste t will be given for partia ent is shown, the rate not shown, it is to be in y scheduled pickups, a ided: wn: monthly rent plus shown: 1st pickup rate ekly pickup). ble charges, a charge or near the containers vill apply if hauler is un if container is subseq | nt se d, ev ally-fil for th clude a flat (4.33 : plus of \$1 able uentl | rvice ren it lled fin ed in mor (3.3 (4.0) | e or unle f fewer of containe rst picku n the rate nthly cha es the pi 33 times 5(A) per | ess pu contain ers. p and e for the ickup addit yard conta | ea he i hay rate (as | scibles a s are se ch addit first pick be asse a times t al picku sessed er from a | are ir rvice tional cup. essec the n p rate on a | nvolved. d on a pickup d if comp umber c e) plus(pro rata | mus puteo of pic 4.33 a bas | d as follow: kups per v times add sis) will be er. | veek) itional pic | | |
| Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: | unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If m be the same. If rent is n For permanent, regularly For each container prov a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional wer In addition to all applical materials are placed on Lost container charge w Charge will be reversed | t requires more freque d for service requeste t will be given for partia ent is shown, the rate not shown, it is to be in y scheduled pickups, a ided: wn: monthly rent plus shown: 1st pickup rate ekly pickup). ble charges, a charge or near the containers vill apply if hauler is un if container is subseq | nt se d, ev ally-fi for the clude a flat (4.33 e plus of \$1 s. able uentl sc.) | rvice en it lied in mor time (3.2 4.0 5 4.0 5 to re y ref | e or unle f fewer of containe rst picku n the rate nthly cha es the pi 33 times 5(A) per | ess pu contain ers. p and e for the ickup addit yard conta | ea he i hay rate (as | scibles a s are se ch addit first pick be asse a times t al picku sessed er from a | are ir rvice tional cup. essec the n p rate on a | nvolved. d on a pickup d if comp umber c e) plus(pro rata | mus puteo of pic 4.33 a bas | d as follow: kups per v times add sis) will be er. | veek) itional pic | | |
| Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: | unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If m be the same. If rent is m For permanent, regularly For each container prov a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional we In addition to all applical materials are placed on Lost container charge w Charge will be reversed charges assessed (lids, u | t requires more freque d for service requeste will be given for partia ent is shown, the rate not shown, it is to be in y scheduled pickups, a ided: wn: monthly rent plus shown: 1st pickup rate ekly pickup). ble charges, a charge or near the containers vill apply if hauler is un if container is subseq unlocking, unlatching, e | nt se d, ev ally-fi for the clude a flat (4.33 e plus of \$1 s. able uentl sc.) | rvice en it lied in mor time (3.2 4.0 5 4.0 5 to re y ref | e or unle f fewer of containe rst picku n the rate nthly cha es the pi 33 times 5(A) per | ess pu contain ers. p and e for the ickup addit yard conta | ea he i hay rate (as | scibles a s are se ch addit first pick be asse a times t al picku sessed er from a | are ir rvice tional cup. essec the n p rate on a | nvolved. d on a pickup d if comp umber c e) plus(pro rata | mus puteo of pic 4.33 a bas | d as follow: kups per v times add sis) will be er. | veek) itional pic | | |
| Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial | unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If m be the same. If rent is m For permanent, regularly For each container prov a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional we In addition to all applical materials are placed on Lost container charge w Charge will be reversed charges assessed (lids, u Unlocking, Unlatching | t requires more freque d for service requeste will be given for partia ent is shown, the rate not shown, it is to be in y scheduled pickups, a ided: wn: monthly rent plus shown: 1st pickup rate ekly pickup). ble charges, a charge or near the containers vill apply if hauler is un if container is subseq unlocking, unlatching, e | nt se d, ev ally-fi for the clude a flat (4.33 e plus of \$1 s. able uentl sc.) | rvice en it lied in mor time (3.2 4.0 5 4.0 5 to re y ref | e or unle f fewer of containe rst picku n the rate nthly cha es the pi 33 times 5(A) per | ess pu contain ers. p and e for the ickup addit yard conta | ea he i hay rate (as | scibles a s are se ch addit first pick be asse a times t al picku sessed er from a | are ir rvice tional cup. essec the n p rate on a | nvolved. d on a pickup d if comp umber c e) plus(pro rata | mus puteo of pic 4.33 a bas | d as follow: kups per w times add sis) will be er. ied. | veek) itional pic assessec | 3 if | |
| Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial | unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If m be the same. If rent is m For permanent, regularly For each container prov a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional we In addition to all applical materials are placed on Lost container charge w Charge will be reversed charges assessed (lids, u Unlocking, Unlatching | t requires more freque d for service requeste will be given for partia ent is shown, the rate not shown, it is to be in y scheduled pickups, a ided: wn: monthly rent plus shown: 1st pickup rate ekly pickup). ble charges, a charge or near the containers vill apply if hauler is un if container is subseq unlocking, unlatching, e | nt se d, ev ally-fil for the clude a flat (4.33 plus of \$1 able uentl etc.) rence | rvice en it lied in mor time (3.3 4.05 to re y ref | e or unle f fewer of containe rst picku n the rate nthly cha es the pi 33 times 5(A) per | ess pu containers. p and e for the for the formation of the formation arge m additional of the formation of | ea he f nay rate ion (as aine 45- | scibles a s are se ch addit first pick be asse a times t al picku sessed er from a days af | are ir rvice tional cup. essec the n p rate on a | nvolved. d on a pickup d if comp umber c e) plus(pro rata | mus puteo of pic 4.33 a bas | d as follow: kups per v times add sis) will be er. | veek) itional pic assessec | 3 if | nuary 1, 2013 |
| Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Accessorial Issued By: Issue Date: | unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit Permanent Service: If m be the same. If rent is m For permanent, regularly For each container prov a. If monthly rent is show b. If monthly rent is not s rate times additional we In addition to all applical materials are placed on Lost container charge w Charge will be reversed charges assessed (lids, u Unlocking, Unlatching | t requires more freque d for service requeste will be given for partia ent is shown, the rate not shown, it is to be in y scheduled pickups, a ided: wn: monthly rent plus shown: 1st pickup rate ekly pickup). ble charges, a charge or near the containers vill apply if hauler is un if container is subseq unlocking, unlatching, o \$2.60 (A) per occur | nt se d, ev ally-fil for th cclude a flat (4.33 plus of \$1 s. able uentl stc.) rence | rvice ren if lied in mor time (3.5 4.05 to re y ref | e or unle f fewer o containe ist picku in the rate athly cha es the pi 33 times 5(A) per etrieve a trieved v | ess pu containers. p and e for the arge m addit yard conta vithin | ea he hay rate (as aine 45- | scibles as are set s are set inst pick be asse at picku sessed er from a days af | are ir rrvice tional cup. essec the n p rate on a stop ter ch | nvolved. d on a pickup d if comp umber c e) plus(pro rata | mus puted of pic 4.33 a bas stom appl | d as follow: kups per w times add sis) will be er. ied. | veek) itional pic assessec | 3 if | nuary 1, 2013 |

| 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------|--|--|--------------------|-------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------|-------------------------|-----------|------------|------------------|-------|--|-------------------------------|---------|------------|
| Tariff No. | 13 | _ | | | | | | | | | 7 | | Revised | Page No. | | 36 |
| Company N | ame/Permit Number: | Mason Cour | ntv Gai | rhane | Co Inc | - G-88 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Trade Name(s) | Mason Cour | | | | . 0-00 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | lte | | | | | | Oumped in C | | | | • | | | | |
| | | | Non | • | | | • | stomer-own | | ontair | ner) | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | ial Can Serv | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Ra | ates sta | ited per | con | tainer, per p | скир | 0 | | | | | | |
| Rates below | apply in the following | service area: | <u>Maso</u> | n Coui | nty | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | Si | ze or | Туре | e of Cor | taine | er | | | |
| Permanent | Service | | 32 gal o | can | 35 g | al Cart | | 48 gal Cart | | 64 ga | i Cart | | 96 gal Cart | | | |
| <u></u> | eduled Pickup | | | | (A) \$ | 4.61 | ~ ~ | | <u>``</u> | \$ | 6.43 | (A) | the second s | | | |
| Special Pi | | | \$ 1 | 4.28 | (A) \$ | 14.61 | (A) | \$ 15.41 | (A) | \$ | 16.43 | (A) | \$ 18.00 | | | |
| Temporary | | | | | | | | 5.44 | | | | | | to De Machine al contra chara | | |
| Pickup Ra | te | | \$ | 4.28 | (A) \$ | 4.61 | (A) | \$ 5.41 | (A) | \$ | 6.43 | (A) | \$ 8.00 | (A) | | |
| Note1: | Permanent Service: 3 unless local governm Customer will be char particular trip. No cre Each additional can is | ent requires m rged for servic edit will be give | iore fre e requ | equent iested, | t service , even if | e or unle f fewer o | ess p conta | outrescibles | are i | nvolv | ed. | | | | | |
| | | ., | (A) | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Note 3: | Minimum monthly cha | arge is \$10.53 | (A). | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Note 4: | If there are more than is \$4.28 (A). | n 5 receptacles | s the p | ick up | charge | is \$3.9 | 5(A) | . If the units | are | not to | ogether, | the | pick up cha | arge | | |
| Note 5: | Automated Carts: Minimum monthly cha | arge is: | 35 ga \$ 1 | I cart 19.96 | | gal cart 23.43 | | 64 gal cart \$ 27.84 | | 96 g \$ | al cart 34.64 | (A) | | | | |
| Accessorial | charges assessed (lids Unlocking, Unlatching | | | - | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| leeue Dato: | November 13, 2012 | | | | | | | | | | | | F# | ective Date | . Janua | ry 1, 2013 |
| ISSUE Dale. | November 13, 2012 | | | | () | For Offic | ial L | Jse Only) | | | | | | | , Janua | 1, 2010 |
| | | | | | (* | 2. 0 | | | | | | | | | | |
| Docket No. | TG | | Date: | | | | | By: | | | | | | | | |

| | | _ | | | | | | | | | <u>3</u> R | evised F | age No. | | 36A |
|-------------------------------|---|--|-------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|------------|-----------------|--------|---------|-------------------------|------------|----------------|-----------|---------|--------------|
| Company Nan Registered Tra | ne/Permit Number: | | inty Garbage | | <u>c_G-88</u> | | | | | | | | | | |
| Registered Tra | | Mason Cou | inty Garbaye | , no _ | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | lte | em 245 Co | ntainer \$ | Service Du | mped i | n Com | pany | 's Ve | hicle | | | | | |
| | | | Non-com | bacted M | Aaterial (Cust | omer-o | wned | conta | ainer) | | | | | | |
| | | | | | s Commercial | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | R | ates stat | ed per conta | iner, pe | er pick | up | | | | | | | |
| Rates below a | pply in the following s | ervice area: | Mason Cour | nty Custo | omers Whose | e Garba | age is | Dispo | osed | in Kitsa | ap Coun | <u>ty (C</u>) | | | |
| | | ſ | | | | | Size | or Ty | pe of | Conta | iner | | | | |
| Permanent S | ervice | | 32 gal can | : | 35 gal Cart | 48 gai C | | | 64 gal | | | gal Cart | Y | a | Yard |
| Each Sched | uled Pickup | | \$ 3.98 | (A) \$ | 4.30 (A) | \$ | 4.88 | (A) | \$ | 5.83 | (A) \$ | 7.31 | (A) | | |
| Special Pick | ups | | \$ 13.98 | (A) \$ | 14.30 (A) | \$ 1 | 14.88 | (A) | \$ | 15.83 | (A) \$ | 17.31 | (A) | | |
| Temporary S | | | | 199.64 | | Reason and | | | | F | 1 | | | | |
| Pickup Rate | | | \$ 3.98 | (A) \$ | 4.30 (A) | \$ | 4.88 | (A) | \$ | 5.83 | (A) \$ | 7.31 | (A) | | |
| Note1: | Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre | ent requires i rged for servi edit will be giv | more freque | nt servic d, even i | e or unless p if fewer conta | utresci | bles a | re inv | volved | 1. | | | | | |
| Note 2: | Each additional can i | s \$4.35(A). | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Note 3: | Minimum monthly cha | arge is \$17.2 | 3(A). | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Note 4: | If there are more that is \$3.98 (A). | n 5 receptacle | es the pick u | p charge | e is \$3.65 (A) | . If the | units | are n | iot tog | ether, | the pick | up cha | rge | | |
| Note 5: | Automated Carts: Minimum monthly ch | | 35 gal cart \$ 18.62 | 48 (A) \$ | gal cart 21.13 (A) | 64 gal | l cart 25.24 | (A) | | <u>Il cart</u> 31.65 | (A) | | | | |
| Accessorial ch | narges assessed (lids, | unlocking, u | nlatching, et | C.) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Unlocking, Unlatching | g \$2.60 (A) | per occurre | nce. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | - | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Issue Date: | November 13, 2012 | | | | 050111 | 0-1 | | | | | | Effec | tive Date | e: Janj | uary 1, 2013 |
| | | | | (F | or Official Us | e Only, | 7 | | | | | | | | |
| Docket No. To | G | I | Date: | | · · · · | _ By: | | | | | - | | | | |

| | 13 | _ | | | | | | | | | | 2 | Revise | ed Page I | No | 39 |
|------------------------------|---|---|--|------------|--|---------------------------|---|-------------|----------------------|-----------|----------|------------|----------|-----------|---------|------------------|
| Company Nar Registered Tr | ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s) | | unty Garbag unty Garbag | | . <u>. Inc. G-88</u> c | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2, | | | | ompa | op Box Serv acted Mater tes stated p | ial (C | ompany-ow | ned | | 1 | | | | | | |
| Service Area: | All service areas | | | | | | | | 0 | | | | | | | |
| Permanent S | | | 10 Yard | r | 12 Yard | <u> </u> | 20 Yard | r | Size or T 30 Yard | ype (| <u> </u> | Yard | r T | Va | rd | Yard |
| | nt (if applicable) | | \$ 104.50 | (A) | | (A) | \$ 121.30 | | | (A) | _ | 206.20 | (A) | \$ | \$ | Talu |
| First Pickup | | | \$ 104.50 | (A) | | (A) | | | | | | 206.20 | | \$ | \$ | |
| Each Additi | | | \$ 104.50 | | \$ 109 10 | (A) | | | \$ 157.15 | ~ ~ | _ | 206.20 | (A) | | \$ | |
| Special Pick | | | | | | <u> ~ ~</u> | 1 | | | <u>``</u> | Ľ. | | <u> </u> | | | |
| Temporary S | | | er se al Pi | | A. | 4. 84 | | Nu | | 18 A. | a M | d the file | | | | $(1)_{\tau} = 1$ |
| Initial Delive | | | \$ 97.00 | (A) | \$ 97.00 | | \$ 97.00 | (A | | (A) | | 97.00 | (A) | | \$ | |
| Pickup Rate | | | \$ 104.50 | (A) | \$ 109.10 | (A) | \$ 121.30 | (A) | \$ 157.15 | (A) | | 206.20 | (A) | \$ | \$ | |
| Rent Per Ca | | | \$ 5.66 | (A) | \$ 7.47 | (A) | \$ 7.47 | <u> (</u> A | \$ 9.05 | (A) | \$ | 11.76 | (A) | \$ | \$ | · · · · · |
| Rent Per M | onth | | | I | | L | I | | l | | | | 1 | l | | |
| | requires more freque (2) If a drop box is re monthly rent shall be charges will be prora | tained by a cu | stomer for a | a full | month and | no pic | kups are or | | | | | | | | | |
| Accessorial c | (3) If rent is shown, tl If rent is not shown, i harges assessed (lids, A charge of \$18.10(A) | ted when a dri he rate for the t is to be inclu- tarping, unloc | op box is re first pickup ded in the r cking, unlate | and ate fo | d for only a each additic or the first pi , etc.): | portional p | ickups. Mo on of a mon ickup must | th. | | | | | | | | |
| Accessorial c | (3) If rent is shown, ti If rent is not shown, i harges assessed (lids, | ted when a dri he rate for the t is to be inclu- tarping, unloc) per month w | op box is re first pickup ded in the r cking, unlate vill be asses | and ate fo | d for only a each additic or the first pi , etc.): | portional p | ickups. Mo on of a mon ickup must | th. | | | | | | | | |
| Accessorial c | (3) If rent is shown, ti If rent is not shown, i harges assessed (lids, A charge of \$18.10(A | ted when a dri he rate for the t is to be inclu- tarping, unloc) per month w | op box is re first pickup ded in the r cking, unlate vill be asses | and ate fo | d for only a each additic or the first pi , etc.): | portional p | ickups. Mo on of a mon ickup must | th. | | | | | | | | |
| Accessorial c | (3) If rent is shown, ti If rent is not shown, i harges assessed (lids, A charge of \$18.10(A | ted when a dri he rate for the t is to be inclu- tarping, unloc) per month w | op box is re first pickup ded in the r cking, unlate vill be asses | and ate fo | d for only a each additic or the first pi , etc.): | portional p | ickups. Mo on of a mon ickup must | th. | | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: | (3) If rent is shown, ti If rent is not shown, i harges assessed (lids, A charge of \$18.10(A Tarping: \$13.80 (A) | ted when a dri he rate for the t is to be inclu- tarping, unloc) per month w | op box is re first pickup ded in the r cking, unlate vill be asses | and ate fo | d for only a each additic or the first pi , etc.): | portional p | ickups. Mo on of a mon ickup must | th. | | | | | F# | ective Da | ote la | nuary 1 201 |
| | (3) If rent is shown, t If rent is not shown, i harges assessed (lids, A charge of \$18.10(A Tarping: \$13.80 (A) | ted when a dri he rate for the t is to be inclu- tarping, unloc) per month w | op box is re first pickup ded in the r cking, unlate vill be asses | and ate fo | d for only a each additic or the first pi , etc.): for each lid. | portic onal p ckup. | ickups. Mo on of a mon ickup must | th. | | | | | Eff | ective Da | ate: Ja | nuary 1, 201 |

•

| Tariff No. | 13 | _ | | | | | | | | | | 3 | F | ≀evise | d Page No. | 42 | |
|--------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|-----------------------------|---|---------|------------------------|--------|-----------|-----|-----------|--------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| Company Nan | ne/Permit Number: | Ма | son County | Garba | ige Co., Inc | G-88 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Registered Tra | | _ | son County | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | <u>lt</u> | | ted M | o <u>x Service –</u> aterial (Cust ated per dro | omer | -owned con | tainer | | | | | | | |
| Service Area. | All service areas | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Г | | | | | | | Size or Ty | pe of | Container | | | | | | |
| Permanent S | ervice | | 10 Yard | | 15 Yard | | 20 Yard | | 25 Yard | | 30 Yard | | 35 Yard | _ | 40 Yard | | |
| Each Sched | uled Pickup | | \$ 157.50 | (A) | \$ 181.75 | (A) | \$ 194.00 | (A) | \$ 212.00 | | \$ 242.40 | (A) | \$ 279,10 | | \$ 279.10 | | |
| Special Pick | | | \$ 157.50 | (A) | \$ 181.75 | <u>(A)</u> | \$ 194.00 | (A) | \$ 212.00 | (A) | \$ 242.40 | (A) | \$ 279.10 |) <u>(A)</u> | \$ 279.10 | (A) | SARGE STREET |
| Temporary S | | | Skylen - | | Cold Share | | | | | | | | | | T # 070 40 | | |
| Pickup Rate | · | | \$ 157,50 | (A) | \$ 181.75 | (A) | \$ 194.00 | (A) | \$ 212.00 | (A) | \$ 242.40 | (A) | \$ 279.10 |) (A) | \$ 279.10 | (A) | |
| Note 2: Note 3: Accessorial cl | Rates named in this in to the disposal site. If mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinanc | Exces e is in e defir es rec | ss miles will addition to a ned as no le quire more f | be cha all reg ss tha reque | arged for at \$ ular charges n scheduled, nt service or | \$3.20(; , once unles | A) per mile a a month pic s putrescible | or frac | tion of a unless local | | | | | | | | |
| | Connect/Reconnect \$ | \$7.55 | (A) per occ | urrenc | æ. | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Issued By: | Irmgard R Wilcox | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | | | | | | | | Ff | fective Date | · January 1 | 2013 |
| Issue Date: | November 13, 2012 | | | | | | (For Official | Use | Only) | | | | | | | <u></u> | |
| Docket No. T | G | | Date | e: | | ;- | By: . | | | | - | | | | | | |